

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	_
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	WAIT MAIL	
(Βι	usiness Entity Name)	
(De	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	-
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	

1





MAY 12 2023



RIGNANESE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC "Practicing Law Locally, Thinking Globally Since 1991"

Proud to announce our acquisition of J. Kelly Kennedy, Attorney/CPA, P.L.L.C. (1955-2017)

<u>AREAS OF PRACTICE:</u> Wills, Trusts, Estates, Estate Planning, Real Property Law, Corporate and Business Law

Website: www.RignaneseLaw.com

February 16, 2023

Florida Department of State Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Truck Masters USA, Inc. Re:

Dear Ladies:

Enclosed herewith for filing is Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Truck Masters USA, Inc.

Our firm's check in the amount of \$35.00 is enclosed to cover the filling fee.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

RIGNANESE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

CYNTHIA CROFOOT RIGNANESE, Founder and Senior Managing Partner

CCR/elh Enclosures G:\EDIE\CCR\Business\Corporations\Secretary of State.ltr.wpd

Articles of Amendment 10 Articles of Incorporation of

•

		ncorporation		•
TRUCK MASTERS USA, INC.	(of	2023 FE = 2	
	Convertion as surror	tly filed with the Florida I	$\frac{1}{1} = \frac{1}{1} = \frac{1}$	1 Pit 2:0
	ir Corporațion as curier	tity mea with the randa r	Apple of solarce)	12.2
P95000005903				j.
	(Document Number	of Corporation (if known)		", ₍ :"
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607. its Articles of Incorporation:	1006, Florida Statutes, thi	is Florida Profit Corporatio	n adopts the following am	endment(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new na	ame of the corporation:			
JRMR2900, INC.			7he	e new
name must be distinguishable and contain "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "C "chartered," "professional association."	"orp," "Inc." or "Co",	.A professional corporatio	ed" or the abbreviation "C n-name-must-contain-the	lorp.," • word
		111 WEST CENTRAL	. AVENUE	
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)		SUITE 1587		
		WINTER HAVEN, FL	.ORIDA 33880	
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)		POST OFFICE BOX	1587	
		WINTER HAVEN, FLORIDA 33882-1587		
D. <u>If amending the registered agent an</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new</u>	id/or registered office ad w registered office addre	ldress in Florida, enter the //ss:	name of the	
Name of New Registered Agent			·	
	111 WEST CENTRAL A	AVENUE, SUITE 1587		
	(Florida :	street address)	<u> </u>	
	WINTER HAVEN		. Florida 33880	
<u>New Registered Office Address:</u>	ıCîny		, Pionua [/.ip Code1	

Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. Tam familiar with and accept the obligations of the position

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Check if applicable

The amendment(s) is are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120 (11) (c), F.S.

· · · ·

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

utitach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer director title by the first letter of the office title.

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer, S = Secretary, D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk, CEO = Chief = Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer-director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held = President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation. Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SF as an Add.

Example:

Example: <u>X</u> Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
<u>X</u> Remove	\underline{V}	Mike Jones	
<u>X</u> AdJ	<u>SV</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	Address
1) X Change	PT	JESUS C. RODRIGUEZ	111 WEST CENTRAL AVENUE
Add			SUITE 1587
Remove			WINTER HAVEN, FL 33880
2) X Change	SV	MARILYN R. RODRIGUEZ	111 WEST CENTRAL AVENUE
Add			SUITE 1587
Remove			WINTER HAVEN, FL 33880
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

•	•	

•	ia <u>l Articles, enter cha</u> ssary). – (Be specific)			
				···
			· · · · ·	
				-
	· · · -			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				<u>-</u>
<u>f an amendment provides for a</u>	<u>an evchange, reclassi</u>	fication, or cancellat	tion of issued shares	2
provisions for implementing t (if not applicable, indicate)	<u>he amendment if not</u>	contained in the am	endment itself:	
(if not applicable, indicate ,	V.4)			
N/A				
	W ··			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	· _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _			
				······

• . • • • .

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	, if other than the
date this document was signed.	

Effective date if applicable:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators, or board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- X The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
- □ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval

by	
	(voting group)
	Dated February 16 2023 Signature $\frac{16}{66}$ $\frac{16}{6$
	appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	JESUS C. RODRIGUEZ
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)

PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)